MEMORANDUM

DATE: April 25, 2018
TO: Howard S. Lazarus, City Administrator

FROM: Craig Hupy, Public Services Area Administratoﬁ(
RE: Emergency Change Order Authorization

Resolution R-15-114; ITB 4364

On April 6, 2015, Ann Arbor City Council approved a three (3) year contract with an option to renew for up to
two (2) one (1) year periods for seasonal mowing with Green-Vision and KBK Landscaping. Resolution R-15-
114, ITB #4364

On March 20, 2018, Green Vision accepted the City of Ann Arbor’s offer to extend the contract for one
additional year ending March 31, 2019. On April 12, 2018, we received an email from Green Vision rescinding
the contract renewal. '

Due to timing constraints, Public Works staff immediately reached out to the other vendors who had
responded to the original ITB, in order of the next lowest bid, to inquire if they were still interested in mowing
for this mowing season. There were four vendors who successfully bid on ITB # 4364 — Seasonal Mowing
Services. (Bid Analysis attached). KBK was the second low bidder but declined the offer. Commercial Grounds
was the third lowest bidder but declined the offer. United Lawnscape was the fourth lowest bidder and has
agreed to mow the locations originally awarded to GreenVision for the amount submitted on their 2015 bid.
Public Works will solicit bids for the next Mowing Season, FY19/FY20.

As provided in City Code Section 1:316, the Public Services Area is seeking an emergency authorization from
the City Administrator to grant approval of a change order to the existing seasonal mowing contract ITB 4364;
Resolution R-15-114. As indicated in the bid tabulation, the ITB was divided into 5 sections, KBK Landscaping
was awarded sections C (Other City), D (Parks Other), and E (Rec & Ed); Green Vision was awarded sections A
(Traffic Islands), and B (WWTP). The existing Seasonal Mowing Contract was in the amount of
$62,825.92/annually; KBK - $22,538., Green Vision - $40,287.92. If so approved, the amended contract will be
$67,338/annually; KBK - $22,538. and United Lawnscape - $44,800. The resulting amendment to the contract
will be a change in Vendor and an increase of $4,512.08 in purchasing authority to the contract. Staff will
prepare the appropriate resolution for City Council adoption at the next available meeting as required by City
Code.

City Administrator



g1 SIY1 Ul uoisN[dUL 10} PIIONb pue JUBWINIOG g1 | |BIFiUI JO 140 13| AjIUBLIBAPRUI ALIBA0Id , 4 4 4
‘Ajuo sasodind Sunonb Joy piq ul papnjul sem Aladold Aluno) siy) “siSAjeuR pIg WOJ) PRAOWSS Sem Yied 300 UNY YIMS . x
‘papIA0Id 819M SPIQ JB|ILUISSIP OM] Se aAISuUodsal-uou se paloalal suam (s)pig Suidedspue SUBMQ

"J340 PIq pareLIas Wi,

S92IAI3S Sul MO} |RUOSERS - H9EY #4911 104 SISAjeuy pig

:5310N
00ZeZ s9L2z 006TE 08802 | v96DT § | [ovioL-3
0.8 0t 048 0€ 0971 oy 718 8¢ 08S 414 62 AINgpoom|
048 0€ 0.8 0 0911 or 718 8¢ 08S 0t 6C 243WIpUIM
048 0¢ 0/8 [0}3 0911 o [4%:3 8¢ 08S 0z 6C 11IRY2UIM|
0L8 013 048 0€ 0911 o 18 8¢ 08% 014 6¢ ysnque3ng|
0/8 0¢ 048 0g€ SOET 14 1LS6 €€ 08S (074 6C 1se3 Yinos|
0911 (074 048 013 0911 ov 18 8T 088 0t 6C SPISYLON
0L8 0¢ 0.8 0¢ 09Tt oy 18 8¢ 08S 0t 6¢ plRyAR
048 0€ 0.8 0€ 09TT ov 18 87 08S 0t 6C asa
048 0t 048 0¢ 09TT oy STL 114 (44 8T 6¢ € B3y - uoyme
048 0¢ 0.8 0g 09171 oy SZL S¢ [44) 8T 6¢ € B3Jy - uoyAe]
STOT 513 0.8 0t 0917 oy S¢L T4 (44 8T 6C T ealy - uojme
0.8 0¢ 048 0€ 03117 oy 718 8¢ 089 V4 6C sedap seq
048 0¢ 048 0t 0911 oy T8 8¢ 08S 0t 6T aumopsJe]
0.8 € 0.8 0¢ Q0911 oy (45 8¢ 08S 0T 6T Jauquaatn
0.8 0¢ 0.8 0€ 0971 (14 718 8¢ 085 0t 6¢ unH
048 0g 0/8 0g 0911 o 718 8T 08S 0z 6T 133ui514
0.8 0¢ 0.8 0g 0971 414 (41} 8¢ 08S 0t 6¢ 2J14x04
048 0¢ 0/8 0¢ 0977 o 18 8¢ 08S 0T 6¢ |eat)
SlL T4 St 14 0911 [8)4 969 144 s 8T 67 § Baly - suing
SeL T4 S¢L 14 0971 ov 969 144 (44 8T 6C p ealty - suing
StL 14 SeL 14 0971 ov 969 174 s 8T 62 € BaJy - suing
048 0€ 0.8 0€ SOET St 969 144 (44 8T 6C T ealy - suing
048 0¢ 0.8 0¢ 0911 o 969 144 [443) 8T 6C T B3y - suing
0.8 0 0.8 0€ SOET Sy STL 14 (445 8T 6¢ P e3ly - Jyng
048 (03 048 0t SOET 14 STL ST [44°] 8T 6¢ € Baly - Jyng
StL St SeL 114 09177 ov Y44 14 [44) 8T (Y4 ¢ Baly - Jyng
STL S¢ S¢L 14 09TT ov STL 5S¢ Bes 8T 6¢ T eauy - Jyng P3IBIVY -3 _
0ob6T 0LPT oot Y95t vLL'Y |IS1v1041-Q
8T¢T L8 0891 4144 0€0¢ SHT 4 xxxYIBd DY MBUIIYSEM
82L [4) 00rT 00T 098S oY 14 *xxxU3P3 /A G
(0144 o€ 06Y SE 00L 0s 099 4 82L (45 12 a|dey 's 5/8]
oty [0} 06v S€ 004 0Ss [4:14 €€ 8¢L (43 14" jded 3YiAsio4
00TZ 0ST 06% S€ 00L 0s 9 €€ 8L 4 ia8 €3y 2UNIEN JS{IAI] 13410 SYied - d
066€ 0082 0Tt (53 J otez § | ++2SIV10L-D
o6Y 3 695 of 666t OS¢ = BE [ii= 9T vE sped-seaHRtMS|
067 SE 099 or 00L 0s 038 or (6514 SE 124 ‘PY 11B|d TYPE
ozZy 0€ 09s [0} 4 004 0S 144 r43 06t SE 148 15 A 926
(01474 0€ 09S oy 00L 0s 144 [43 06v¥ SE 143 A31ysv "N 901
001¢ 0Sst 099 oy 00vT 00T 124 [43 (6514 SE 148 393135 UlRlN "N T2/
099 ov 09s [0} 4 016 S9 144 [43 0S€ Y4 T wnipeis 02T Aud 43410 - _
000ST 08YST 0980T $ 00S0T 0T9¢T SL9ST [SIVLOL -8
00€ 00T 08, 0397 09¢ 0ctT 00¢€ 00T 0Lt 06 S8 SLT € AL ddueUY
00LtT 06¥ 00411 06 00S0T _ 0S€ 0020T ove 0SEET Sty 0S8vT S6% 0€ Auadoud dIMM - 8 _
00921 00921 6 091ve 998¢E ¥86Z€ S1V1OL-V
85'1S vl wa4s PAIG 2N)ELE
00T 00T 00vT 00T yIse 1374 006V 0S¢ 2042 €67 vevy 124 128 It
00211 008 00211 008 3095C 6281 0826T 0602 yoT1E 1444 06¥8C SE0T 148 I} SPuUe|s|Jljel) -y _
(baay x3n> {bayy x3n2 {bag xana {bay xana (bagy xina (bayyxna
sdises) (230 ] ny sdise) 230 ] nd ndue 1230 | n sd30) (€30 ny sd o) 230 n3 ndis) 1230 ny
uoseas | 4293500 | yoseas | 1203500 | uoseas | 4393500 | yoseas | 429350 | uoseag | 4993590 | yoseas | 4203500
-Sur nu»uMMMM.__M:wBO r mcwmwwﬂ_%”“_wwio UOISIA UIID Ladeasumer payun |,.spunoss [eadwwos| Juidesspuey gy | basy




PUBLIC SERVICES - FIELD OPERATIONS
CHANGE ORDER FOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

NO.X 1 Page _1 of _1_
Contractor: Green-Vision Qutdoor Services Date: 06/22/15
Contract Name: Seasonal Mowing Services - ITB#4364
Contract No.: 2015-00000083 PO No.: 2015-00000538
ltem | A . ; . . s Addition
No. Description of Change Quantity | Unit | Unit Price (Deduction)
001 |Revena Place 42.00 |[Cycles| $ 1828 $ 767.76
teardrop shaped traffic island - map attached $ :
14 Annual Cycles/3 Years $ R
$ -
3 .
3 "
3$ .
$ =
$ -
$ =
$ -
$ -
Sub-total of above changes $ 767.76
Sub-total from pages thru
Net Addition (Deduction) this Change Order $ 767.76
Contract amount +/- Change Order Nos.- to " $ 120,096.00
NEW TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 120,863.76
Time of Completion: __No Change Add __ days; Deduct days.
Recommended by: /7/ ' Date: é P i T
Matt WﬁBra Field Operations Asst Manager
Recommended by: : Date:
The Contractor agrees to chapQes ahd/prices outlined above.
Accepted by: Dlonts— Date: S 24-/S
2 B l Title
Approved by: : Date.'P .
: nistrator
Approved by: / Date:—7 // //j‘

Powers, City Agministrator

Green Vision Change Order 1.xis, Page 1




Mu::&oou buippng [J
AuawRAeq Jo 3bp3 [ i
| §J93436 jJo sueq [Al W
| saupuR) 1Pans (Al 1B
speodjiey [
) sinojuo)y [ &
s1gviavoy @ ®
sppheraseg A ©
sspn O @
spuod pue sajeq A &
sleag pue sisary [ @
spuejpoopy [ @
spuepapm [ &
saunjead jesnien [A =
- SLOTATINO LTYS =
JATNQ SLOT QIAY =
VL1O8MNA wm
31N0Y HIATOH m==
31N0Y ANVH
SIANG SLO7 LYIQ ==
S&NWOOYY ==
G # NOOY] mm
¥ # INOOYG =
€ #INO0Y] ==
{# WOOYU] ==
T#INOOYY =m
ad&|anoy
| <S3N|RABYIO [[B> wm
sanoymousiieqd [A &
_ syomlyy [] B
- siafey £ B

250

fEEYERS R AON e 0w
LB Hw] TSR w0l |- Plo uixE R SABQ:

dioyy  smopuipy  dzwopny  Buissazoidosg  uoIBPES  MASU[  syuEuNoog M3, BP9



PUBLIC SERVICES - FIELD OPERATIONS
CHANGE ORDER FOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

NO. 1 Page _1 of _1_
Contractor: KBK Landscaping Date: 08/10/15
Contract Name: Seasonal Mowing Services - ITB#4364
Contract No.: 2015-00000094 PO No.: 2015-00000638
ltem o ; y . i Addition
No. Description of Change Quantity | Unit | Unit Price (Deduction)
001 |340 S. Ashley 42.00 |Cycles| $ 3500( % 1,470.00
14 Annual Cycles/3 Years $ -
$ -
$ &
$ >
$
$ ”
$ 2
$ -
$ "
$ "
$ :
3$ -
$ .
$ -
Sub-total of above changes $ 1,470.00
Sub-total from pages thru
Net Addition (Deduction) this Change Order $ 1,470.00
Contract amount +/- Change Order Nos. to g $ 66,144.00
NEW TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 67,614.00
Time of Completion:  No Change; Add ____days; Deduct days.

Recommended by(ﬂ /M‘/%‘w/ Date: J:/M//S'

Matthew Kulr'/anek Fleet and Facilities Manager

Recommended by. Date:

The Contractor agrees to the changes and prices outlined above.

Accepted by: @ /A‘/ //&-\_‘ Y2 el Date: E/S/S

KBK Landscaplng " Title

Approved by: {“ W pate: __ §|1 ' 15
Cralg Hupy, P‘bbhc Services Grea Administrator =%
Approved by: %E %ﬂm Date: gé 5}/ f4S

“Steven D. Powers, City Administrator

KBK Landscaping Change Order 1.xIs, Page 1




